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(i) Gorakhpui

(2) Kuraaon r -gion

(3) Lch

(4) Silchar

(5) AUeppey/1 richur
(6) Towang

(7) Longding Niausa)
(8) Koloriang

(9) Anini

Projects for the remaining stations are under preparation.

CRITICISM AOAINSI NEWSPRINT POLICY

364. SHRI M. SRINIVASA REDDY :

SHRI \ ADINARAYANA
REDIY :

Will the Minist, « of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND COM-
MUNICATIONS be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that the Newsprint policy of th< Government of India has been severely c i ticised by the Indian and Eastern New paper Society ; and

(b) if so. whethi r Government propose to make suitable modifications in newsprint policj

the

THE MINIST |[R OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADC VSTING AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS (S
tfRI I. K- GUJRAL) : (a) and (b) The L dian and Eastern Newspaper Society hav I made representations to Government against its Newsprint Allocation Policy i or 1969-70. A formal reply to the Socie f will be sent shortly
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*(*[FOREST AREA IN ANDAMAN AND
NICOBAR: ISLANDS

365. SHRfJ'®- YADAV :
SHRI PITAMBER DAS
SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA

Will the Minister of FOOD AND'
AGRICULTURE be pleased to state fa) the percentage of the area of land in Andaman and Nicobar islands which has been treated as forest area; and the details of annual forest produce ;

(b) the use to which this produce is to by Government ;

put

(c) whether it is a fact that the huge-sawmill installed there by Government is running at a loss, if so, what is the amount of the loss incurred, and what are the reasons therefor and what steps are being taken to obviate the loss ;

(d) whether any industries, like paper mills connected with forest produce are proposed to be set up there ; and

* (c)ifso, the details thereof ?]
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H{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE-

LOPMENT AND GO-OPERATION
' (SHRI  ANNASAHEB SHINDE)

|
(a) Seventy-three per cent, of land are of Andaman and Nicobar Islands has heen t[ ] English translation.
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treated as forest ares, The annual forest produce varies from year to year. The details for 1967-68 a-© howeveer as follow :

(i) Timber—: 1052 cubic metre.

(11) Ballies—307740 numbers.

(111} Bamboos— 54040 numbers.

(iv) Firewood--15657 cords.

(v) Ganes—y0 6400 numbers,

(vi) Dhup resi —3187 kilograms.

(b) Th

mainly in the o

furest produce is disposed of owing ways

(1) Timber logs by—

{a) sale t local Plywood Fac” tories and o the Match factor #s on the Island and the mounland:

(h) on the mainland by sale to the Raiilways through Directorate General of Supplies and Disposals and other Government and Semi-Gov-
cenmeat Institntions through the D partmental Depots at talenta and Madras

(c) converiion in deparimental
Saw Mills at Chatham and Betap r for local sale 1o the local public and Goverament Deptts, as well as for lisposal inthe Departmenta Depots in the mainland a' Gideutta and Madras ;

(d, sale o private Saw Millers for coawversion in their Saw
Mills,

(i1} Ballies a:d Bamboos are used both by overnment Departments as owell as Public in making cmporary hutments

fencing el

(iii) Firewood is u edd mainly for running ¢ Steam-Vessels and Power Howse
(iv) Canes ae wed by Forest

ralting of log
utilised by

Departmer ts - for
and part of it is

Jail and Cottage Industries Departmuent for furniture making.

(vi) Dhoop Rein extracled by lesses is disposed of by them directly.

(¢) Yes, Madam. The saw-mill installed at Chatham by Covernment is running

[25 JULY 19G9]

to Questions 984

at a loss. Based on the figures given in the proforma accounts of the forest Department for the last three years the average annual loss works out to Rs. 35,96,228. Reasons for
losses mainly are—(i) High Cost of logs as fixed by the commercial system of accounting adopted by the Department ; (ii) sawing of inferior quality logs yields poor out-turn of sawn-timber ; (iii) Use of old and out-moded machinery and equipment ; (iv) increase in the cost of stores used in the saw mill ; (v) increase in pay and allowances given to the industrial employees due to liberalised service conditions ; and (vi) sale of sawn timber in the Islands and on the mainland markets at rates lower than the cost of production.

Steps taken to obviate the losses are (1) re-examination of costing of raw-materials in proforma accounts (2) replacement of old and out-moded machinery and equipment on phased basis ; and (3) consideration for increase in the rates for local sale of sawn timber.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise. |
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